

HAAKER

EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Parts & Service Estimate Form

2070 N. White Ave La Verne CA 91750 Phone: 909-598-2706

Customer: COACHELLA VALLEY W.D. Date: 6/13/2023

Equipment Type: VA 2100 plus Serial Number: 14-06V-14703

Customer Contact: _____ Work Order Number: W1A3QS

Customer Email: _____ Estimate Revision: 0

Customer Phone: _____

Haaker Contact: Diego Garcia 909-598-2706 Ext. 142

Shipping Method: _____ Shipping To: _____

Qty.	Stock No.		Unit Price	Total
3	59826	BOOM FLANGE GASKET	\$20.39	\$61.17
2	MCRNSCA	FRONT STROBES	\$149.00	\$298.00
1	62031	INNER BOOM TUBE	\$1,180.31	\$1,180.31
3	58795	8" FLANGES	\$122.51	\$367.53
1	62222	TRANSITION SEAL WELDMENT	\$924.26	\$924.26
1	49654	TRANSITION SEAL ASSEMBLY	\$493.14	\$493.14
1	27771	70 DEGREE ELBOW	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00
9	59826	LARGE SEGMENT SEAL	\$20.39	\$183.51
2	59826A	SMALL SEGMENT SEAL	\$12.49	\$24.98
1	44581B	SPRING	\$11.38	\$11.38
2	59832A	SPRING STRAPS	\$37.91	\$75.82
1	46564N	UPPER BOOM HOSE	\$1,337.24	\$1,337.24
1	46564	DEBRIS HOSE	\$575.00	\$575.00
2	58795	HOSE END	\$122.51	\$245.02
2	42594	KING CLAMP	\$70.48	\$140.96
1	45548H	ROTER BEARING	\$800.00	\$800.00
2	45551	AIR CYLINDER	\$62.16	\$124.32
2	45552	BRACKET	\$7.38	\$14.76
2	61297D	STOP TOOTH BLK	\$100.00	\$200.00
4	61232	TABLE BUSHING	\$60.19	\$240.76
4	61233	TABLE BUSHING	\$39.75	\$159.00
4	60900	TABLE BUSHING	\$30.88	\$123.52
4	60901	TABLE BUSHING	\$38.17	\$152.68
2	HA43947HD	1 1/4 90" SWIVEL	\$425.00	\$850.00
1	501286K	FRONT H/R COVER	\$179.49	\$179.49
1	43923A	HOSE REEL DRIVE CHAIN	\$55.13	\$55.13
2	16399B	HOSE REEL DRUM BLOCK BEARING	\$143.06	\$286.12
4	20358	RED IND. LIGHT	\$15.36	\$61.44
1	16648C	12V HORN	\$73.21	\$73.21
1	47972HC	ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE	\$424.12	\$424.12
1	49838B	DECAL, SEC HOSE REEL	\$118.21	\$118.21
6	70499RA	LED WORK LIGHTS	\$142.58	\$855.48
1	81930B	ALUM PINCH ROLLER	\$334.07	\$334.07
2	41759	BEARING ASSY FOR PINCH ROLLER	\$4.69	\$9.38
2	45718A	SHOULDER BOLT	\$27.00	\$54.00
2	81935A	POLY ROLLERS	\$74.85	\$149.70
1	45108	BOOT FOR HR	\$50.55	\$50.55
3	42633B	KNUCKLE VALVE	\$705.06	\$2,115.18

3	45358	BASKETS	\$44.74	\$134.22
12	20639	SIGHT TUBE	\$1.25	\$15.00
12	43061	RED BALLS	\$1.89	\$22.68
2	45731	WATER TANK DRAIN PLUG	\$19.34	\$38.68
1	46438ZL	HANDGUN H/R W/ HOSE	\$1,489.11	\$1,489.11
1	81321H	HYDRANT FILL HOSE	\$211.66	\$211.66
2	41280	3" SCREENS	\$35.00	\$70.00
2	513726	3" CAP W/ GASKET	\$165.28	\$330.56
4	40575	1/2" BALL VALVE	\$87.50	\$350.00
2	40576	1" BALL VALVE	\$199.64	\$399.28
1	46581	3/4" BALL VALVE	\$156.11	\$156.11
1	46688	RELIEF VALVE 1"	\$895.27	\$895.27
15	HA45824	3" SUCTION WATER HOSE	\$15.00	\$225.00
6	46122	BLACK WATER HOSE	\$9.92	\$59.52
1	46846	FACE MOUNT GUAGE	\$102.14	\$102.14
3	47393	SILENCER HOSE	\$92.90	\$278.70
16	47429	TRIM-LOK	\$2.70	\$43.20
1	44816E	VIBRATION COUPLING	\$2,659.31	\$2,659.31
20	HA29898	6" LAY FLAT	\$4.50	\$90.00
1	34494	SEAL REAR DOOR 255"	\$679.25	\$679.25
2	MSCFX12	FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSIDE DEAL	\$9.00	\$18.00
1	47962YC	WIRING HARNESS, DEBRIS BODY	\$238.63	\$238.63
1	47962YK	WIRING HARNESS, SUBFRAME	\$3,457.61	\$3,457.61
1	47962YF	WIRING HARNESS, FRONT	\$2,357.10	\$2,357.10
1	46876PB	SIDE CONTROLS SUBHARNESS	\$352.24	\$352.24
1	45696A	MANHOLE GASKET	\$37.95	\$37.95
3		2" GATE VALVE	\$200.00	\$600.00
3	46864	SUCTION STRAINER	\$86.65	\$259.95
2	49913	DIFFUSER	\$144.66	\$289.32
1	48783S8	RODDER HOSE	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
1	HA31096-15/3K	LEADER HOSE	\$175.00	\$175.00
1	43923A	DRIVE CHAIN	\$55.43	\$55.43
1	20692	LINK RC50-2	\$8.74	\$8.74
1	43921	CHAIN HALF LINKS	\$7.68	\$7.68
2	45699	SIGHT GLASS	\$38.49	\$76.98
1	44522G	ACCUMULATOR	\$2,337.34	\$2,337.34
1	81962N	HOSE SUPPORT BRACKET	\$115.82	\$115.82
1	81962P	HOSE SUPPORT BRACKET	\$115.27	\$115.27
1	45716	COMPRESSION JOINT	\$657.18	\$657.18
1	1800180	DECAL, FLASH POINT	\$113.79	\$113.79
1	1800149	DECAL , VACTOR BOOM	\$15.29	\$15.29
1	501527F	DECAL, ROD PUMP DATA, 80	\$17.25	\$17.25
1	47049MT	DECAL, RODDER HOSE DECAL	\$10.35	\$10.35
1	1800151B	DECAL , HIGH PRESSURE WATER	\$29.39	\$29.39
1	49732D	DECAL, WIRELESS	\$18.69	\$18.69
1	1800165A	DECAL, GENERAL OPERATION	\$157.40	\$157.40
1	47047HC	DECAL WARNING , PRESSURE	\$40.96	\$40.96
1	1800128	DECAL,WARNING BOX/DOOR	\$33.70	\$33.70
1	506179	DECAL, 2100P VALVE PANEL	\$298.95	\$298.95
1	49601E	LOGO, 2100 PLUS BLUE	\$613.92	\$613.92
1	507048	DECAL,QR CODE	\$9.91	\$9.91
1	1800121A	DECAL CAUTION , DRIVELINE	\$18.20	\$18.20
1	180167	DECAL, CHECK BLOWER OIL	\$16.15	\$16.15
1	1800152	DECAL, HOSE WARNINGS	\$18.37	\$18.37
1	49074	DECAL, HOSE WARNING	\$15.63	\$15.63
1	53695A	DECAL, L-029A, DRAIN WATER	\$12.89	\$12.89
1	1800173	DECAL HEARING PROTECTION	\$17.48	\$17.48
1	P611698	POWER CORE AIR FILTER	\$204.10	\$204.10
1	86604	SEPERATOR FUEL/WATER	\$61.62	\$61.62
1	UF101FLG	FILTER	\$208.74	\$208.74
1	5008414BXW	KIT CARTRIDGE AD-SP/AD-IS	\$142.42	\$142.42
1	SR2000059	FILTER- FRESH AIR	\$27.88	\$27.88
1	FF63054NN	FILTER -FUEL SPIN ON	\$111.70	\$111.70
1	85748XD	FILTER - OIL	\$96.20	\$96.20
1	5255737CUM	TUBE BREATHER	\$165.38	\$165.38

70	AW46	HYD OIL	\$16.65	\$1,165.50
12	ATF SYN	SYNTH OIL	\$13.64	\$163.68
8	DTE HM	HEAVY MD	\$10.00	\$80.00
35	15/40	15/40	\$7.00	\$245.00
1	MISC	HYD HOSE/ FITTING	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1	MISC	REBUILD ALL DRIVE LINES	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
1	MISC	ADDITIONAL PARTS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1	62180W	RODDER PUMP	\$25,656.27	\$25,656.27
1	49769	PTO A (CS11-A1008-H3CX)	\$4,158.74	\$4,158.74
1	49794	PTO B (CS11-A1008-H1CX)	\$3,083.20	\$3,083.20
1	49600	MAIN PUMP A	\$6,971.75	\$6,971.75
1	49526	MAIN PUMP B	\$3,200.55	\$3,200.55
1	49667	HYD DRIVE MOTOR H/R	\$2,322.92	\$2,322.92
1	63666J	BOOM LIFT CYL	\$731.73	\$731.73
1	45107J	BOOM EXT CYL	\$3,300.32	\$3,300.32
1	45064F	BOOM SWING CYL	\$603.88	\$603.88
1	45947E	BOOM SWING CYL -TRUNNION	\$471.47	\$471.47
1	46961F	HOSE REEL EXTN CYL	\$522.91	\$522.91
1	503028A	WATER TANK LWR LH	\$5,775.58	\$5,775.58
1	504019	WATER TANK UPPER RH	\$10,713.72	\$10,713.72
1	504020	WATER TANK UPPER LH	\$9,644.55	\$9,644.55
1	504016L	WATER TANK CENTER	\$6,815.96	\$6,815.96
2	45180F	DOOR OPEN CYL	\$753.95	\$1,507.90
1	45066E	HYD DOOR 3X3 WELDED	\$482.21	\$482.21
2	40019A	3' GATE VALVE, LEVER	\$225.00	\$450.00
2	20980B	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 6"	\$330.07	\$660.14
2	44730B	HANDLE, BUTTERFLY, VALVE	\$45.58	\$91.16

NOTES:

TOTAL PARTS		\$148,209.87
FREIGHT		\$7,000.00
SALES TAX	10.25%	\$15,447.76
HEC LABOR HOURS	305 @ \$ 189.00	\$57,645.00
SUBLET LABOR		\$17,000.00
ENV CHARGES/SHOP SUPPLIES	10.0%	\$2,500.00
TRAVEL		
Grand Total:		\$247,802.63

Approved: ☐ By: ☐

Due to fluctuation in materials and components, all estimated prices are subject to change and are not guranteed.

After tear down additional parts and labor may be required to complete this repair due to unforeseen issues.

Sales tax will be calculated and charged based on current rates for the location of the sale at time of invoice.

Any sales tax shown is subject to change.